
Gross Loans 
(2) % Distr. Cash Loans 

(3) % Distr.
Non-Performing

Loans 
(3) % Distr.

1 Construction 51.007.506 20,3 47.850.168 20,1 3.157.338 24,9 

2 Textile And Textile Products Industry 28.079.847 11,2 27.020.307 11,3 1.059.540 8,3 

Textile Industry 26.081.924 10,4 25.127.721 10,6 954.202 7,5 

Garment Industry 1.697.824 0,7 1.592.574 0,7 105.250 0,8 

Leather And Fur Processing Industry 300.099 0,1 300.012 0,1 88 0,0 

3 Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 21.376.748 8,5 20.992.662 8,8 384.086 3,0 

Metal Industry 15.180.279 6,1 14.940.061 6,3 240.218 1,9 

Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 6.196.469 2,5 6.052.601 2,5 143.868 1,1 

4 Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 19.636.704 7,8 19.231.360 8,1 405.344 3,2 

Wholesale And Commission Merchant 7.623.484 3,0 7.444.077 3,1 179.407 1,4 

Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 4.888.844 1,9 4.767.389 2,0 121.456 1,0 

Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 7.124.375 2,8 7.019.894 2,9 104.481 0,8 

5 Transportation, Storage And Communication 16.958.278 6,8 16.711.534 7,0 246.743 1,9 

Communication 421.619 0,2 405.262 0,2 16.357 0,1 

Transportation 9.717.715 3,9 9.490.165 4,0 227.549 1,8 

Other Transportation Services And Storage 6.818.944 2,7 6.816.107 2,9 2.837 0,0 

6 Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 15.511.312 6,2 14.639.554 6,1 871.759 6,9 

7 Electric, Gas And Water Resources 13.768.228 5,5 13.504.342 5,7 263.887 2,1 

8 Machinery & Equipment Industry 12.128.159 4,8 11.898.289 5,0 229.870 1,8 

Machinery & Equipment 8.273.244 3,3 8.091.909 3,4 181.335 1,4 

Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 3.854.914 1,5 3.806.380 1,6 48.535 0,4 

9 Transportation Vehicles Industry 9.893.654 3,9 9.848.239 4,1 45.414 0,4 

Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 7.686.108 3,1 7.640.926 3,2 45.182 0,4 

Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 2.207.546 0,9 2.207.313 0,9 233 0,0 

10 Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 7.996.329 3,2 4.566.491 1,9 3.429.838 27,0 

11 Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 7.601.995 3,0 7.290.118 3,1 311.877 2,5 

12 Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 6.848.605 2,7 6.593.640 2,8 254.965 2,0 

13 Health & Social Services 6.076.164 2,4 6.006.390 2,5 69.774 0,5 

14 Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 4.885.444 1,9 4.707.174 2,0 178.270 1,4 

15 Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 4.356.790 1,7 4.191.276 1,8 165.515 1,3 

Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 2.926.311 1,2 2.892.933 1,2 33.378 0,3 

Printing Industry 1.430.479 0,6 1.298.343 0,5 132.137 1,0 

16 Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 3.659.384 1,5 3.490.239 1,5 169.145 1,3 

17 Mines Excluding Metal Industry 3.472.404 1,4 3.207.189 1,3 265.214 2,1 

18 Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 3.170.832 1,3 2.731.153 1,1 439.678 3,5 

19 Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 2.610.376 1,0 2.499.129 1,0 111.246 0,9 

20 Other Public, Social And Personal Services 2.128.607 0,8 1.960.497 0,8 168.109 1,3 

Culture Services 938.907 0,4 899.186 0,4 39.721 0,3 

Other Public Services 1.189.700 0,5 1.061.312 0,4 128.388 1,0 

21 Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 2.045.364 0,8 2.019.498 0,8 25.867 0,2 

22 Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 1.983.236 0,8 1.758.904 0,7 224.332 1,8 

23 Wood & Wood Products Industry 1.481.227 0,6 1.435.097 0,6 46.130 0,4 

24 Leather & Leather Products Industry 1.051.248 0,4 1.041.073 0,4 10.175 0,1 

25 Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 996.681 0,4 996.060 0,4 621 0,0 

26 Finance Commissioning 936.253 0,4 936.253 0,4 0 0,0 

Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 278.375 0,1 278.375 0,1 0 0,0 

Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 657.877 0,3 657.877 0,3 0 0,0 

27 Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 408.475 0,2 408.220 0,2 255 0,0 

28 Education 393.391 0,2 238.643 0,1 154.748 1,2 

29 Consumer Loans (Housing) 231.054 0,1 225.842 0,1 5.212 0,0 

30 Fishery 154.754 0,1 154.753 0,1 1 0,0 

31 Real Persons Employing Staff 5.939 0,0 5.939 0,0 0 0,0 

250.854.985 100,0 238.160.033 100,0 12.694.952 100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from leasing companies according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Financial institutions 

whose operating licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.

Sectoral Distribution of Leasing Company Loans (Thousand TL) 

(On the Basis of Real Person/Legal Entity)  (1)
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The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center 

(1) This table includes data about loans extented from leasing companies to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and non-performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include the 

loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis and non-performing loans less than 20 TL.

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


